

DISTRICT: 1.

Kakching

P.S. Kakching Police Station

YEAR: 2025

FIR No.: 03(01)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 05/01/2025 at 08:45 Pm.

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections	
	UA(P) Act	17/20 UA(P) Act	

(a) Occurrence of Offence: 3.

Day: Sunday, 05/01/2025 at 06:20 pm

(b) Information received at PS: On 05/01/2025

Time: 08:45 Pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 19 Date & Time: 05/01/2025 at 08:45 Pm.

- Type of information: Written report 4.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1Km. South west from Kakching PS, Beat No.:
 - (b) Address: At the Office of CDO-Kakching.
 - (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- Complainant/Informant: 6.
 - (a) Name: Kh. Amarjit Singh
 - (b) Father's name: Kh. Sanajaoba Singh
 - (c) Date/Years of Birth: 01/01/1983

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) Aadhaar card- N/A

(e) Place of issue: N/A

(f) Date of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)-

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
DI. NO.	ID Type	ID IVO.

(h) Occupation: Head Constable

(i) Address:

Address Type	Address
Present address	Keirak Commando Complex
Permanent address	Kakching Khunou
	Present address

(j) Phone number: 8132877031

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Thounaojam Johnson Singh (42) yrs	Nanao	S/o. (L) Th. Chaoba Singh	Wabagai Leirak Achouba.

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Electronic	Mobile	Redmi Note 10 Mobile Phone bearing IMEI1- 867427058385839/16 & IMEI2-867427058385847/16	

- 10. Total value of property: N/A
- 11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

UIDB No.	
	UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

To

The Officer- in-charge Kaching Police Station.

Subject: Report.

Sir,



I have the honour to report that today i.e. 05/01/2025 at around 05:00 pm, based on reliable input, a cordon and search operation was conducted at Wabagai Leirak Achouba, Kakching District. The search started from 05:30 pm. During the course of search operation, one suspected individual was detained and later taken him to the office of CDO-Unit Kakching for further verification. On questioning he identified himself as Thounaojam Johnson Singh @ Nanao (42) S/o. (L) Th. Chaoba Singh of Wabagai Leirak Achouba, Kakching District. He disclosed that he is an active member of banned outfit organization KCP (PWG). Further, he also disclosed that he had joined the banned outfit organization in the year 2024, through one Rameshwar of Kakching Lamkhai. And he further disclosed that he was involved in carrying out extortions from the public and business establishments in Kakching District. Further, from his production recovered one Redmi Note 10 Mobile Phone bearing IMEI1-867427058385839/16 & IMEI2-867427058385847/16. Accordingly, the individual was arrested at around 06:20 pm from the office of the CDO-Kakching and the said Mobile was seized at around 06:25 pm by observing formalities.

The arrested Individual along with arrest memo and Seized item are handed over to Kakching Police Station for taking further necessary legal action.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Shri A.K. Premjit Singh, MPS, Rank: SDPO-KCG.
 - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

(4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.



Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station.

Name: Ph. Priyobarta Singh.

Rank: Inspector. Officer-in-Charge

Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist. Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression HC The Amorf of Singh of the complainant / informant.:-

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 05/01/2025 at

To

The Officer- in-charge Kaching Police Station.



Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 05/01/2025 at around 05:00 pm, based on reliable input, a cordon and search operation was conducted at Wabagai Leirak Achouba, Kakching District. The search started from 05:30 pm. During the course of search operation, one suspected individual was detained and later taken him to the office of CDO-Unit Kakching for further verification. On questioning he identified himself as Thounaojam Johnson Singh @ Nanao (42) S/o. (L) Th. Chaoba Singh of Wabagai Leirak Achouba, Kakching District. He disclosed that he is an active member of banned outfit organization KCP (PWG). Further, he also disclosed that he had joined the banned outfit organization in the year 2024, through one Rameshwar of Kakching Lamkhai. And he further disclosed that he was involved in carrying out extortions from the public and business establishments in Kakching District. Further, from his production recovered one Redmi Note 10 Mobile Phone bearing IMEI1-867427058385839/16 & IMEI2-867427058385847/16. Accordingly, the individual was arrested at around 06:20 pm from the office of the CDO-Kakching and the said Mobile was seized at around 06:25 pm by observing formalities.

The arrested Individual along with arrest memo and Seized item are handed over to Kakching Police Station for taking further necessary legal action.

This report is touted as an of of fir No. 03(01) 2025 KCGPS US 1/20 UA(P) Act.

Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Kakehing Dist. Manipur Yours faithfully,

He. the Amarint Singh

(HC Kh. Amarjit Singh) Of CDO/ KCG Unit.